
' Ministry 
of Defence 

FOl2021/02845 
E-mail: NAVYACNS-SECF01Group@mod.gov.uk 

7 Aprll 2021 

Dear 

Release of Information 

Thank you for your correspondence of 14 March 2021 in which you requested the following 
information: 

'Please can you provide a list of current pay scales for the Royal Fleet Auxiliary.' 

Your enquiry has been considered to be a request for information in accordance with the 
Freedom of Information (FOi) Act 2000. 

A search for the information has been completed within the Ministry of Defence and I can 
confirm that information in scope of your request is held. The 2020/21 pay scales for the 
Royal Fleet Auxiliary (RFA) effective from 1 July 2020 can be found at Annex A to this 
letter. 

Under section 16 (Advice and Assistance) of the FOi. Act, you may find it useful to know that 
RFA pay year runs from 1 July each year. 

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the 
first instance. 

If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, 
you can request an independent internal review .bY contacting the Information Rights 
Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO­
FOI-IR@MOD.GOV.UK). Please note that any request for an internal review should be 
made within 40 working days of the date of this response. 
If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly 
to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of 
Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate 
your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information 
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Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, 
Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the 
Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at 
https://ico.org.uk/. 

Yours sincerely 

Navy Command Secretariat - FOi Section 
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RFA Pay Rates from 01/07/2020: 

GRADE 

CAPTAIN .(X) 

CHIEF OFFICER (X) 

FIRST OFFICER (X) 

SECOND OFFICER (X) 

THIRD OFFICER (X) 

CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (DECK) 

PETTY OFFICER (DECK) 

LEADING HAND (DECK) 

SEAMAN GRADE 1 A 

CAPTAIN (E) 

CHIEF OFFICER (E) 

FIRST OFFICER (E) 

SECOND OFFICER (E) 

THIRD OFFICER (E) 

CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (ENGINE) 

PETTY OFFICER (ENGINE) 

LEADING HAND (ENGINE) 

MOTORMAN GRADE 1 

CHIEF OFFICER (SE) 

FJRST OFFICER (SE) 

SECOND OFFICER (SE) 

THIRD OFFICER (SE) 

PETTY OFFICER (SE) 

LEADING HAND (SE) 

CHIEF OFFICER (LS) 

FIRST OFFICER (LS) 

SECOND OFFICER (LS) 

THIRD OFFICER (LS) 

CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (COOK) 

PETTY OFFICER (COOK) 

LEADING HAND (COOK) 

ASSISTANT COOK 

CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (STWD) 

PETTY OFFICER (STEWARD) 

LEADING HAND (STEWARD) 

STEWARD 

CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (SUPPLY) 

POINT A POINT B 

£92,707 £86,724 

£68,463 £66,562 

£61,759 £60,056 

£55,752 £50,366 

£43,911 £40,112 

£43,911 £42,731 

£39;045 £38,007 

£35,077 £34,158 

£32,399 £30,476 

£86,724 £81,147 

£68,463 £66,562 

£61,759 £60,056 

£55,752 £50,366 

£43,911 £40,112 

£43,911 £42,731 

£39,045 £38,007 

£35,077 £34,158 

£32,399 £30,476 

£68,463 £66,562 

£61,759 £60,056 

£55,752 £50,366 

£43,911 £40,112 

£39,045 £38,007 

£35,077 £34,158 

£67,190 £65,325 

£60,618 £58,947 

£54,727 £49,449 

£43,118 £39,396 

£43,911 £42,731 

£39,045 £38,007 

£35,077 £34,158 

£32,399 £30,476 

£43,911 £42,731 

£39,045 £38,007 

£35,077 £34.,158 

£32,399 £30,476 

£43,911 £42,731 

ANNEX A 
to FOl2021/02845 
dated 7 April 2021 

POINTC 

£81,147 

£64,717 

£58,402 

£45,956 

£36,673 

£41,585 

£37,002 

£33,267 

£28,680 

£75,943 

£64,717 

£58,402 

£45,956 

£36,673 

£41,585 

£37,002 

£33,267 

£28,680 

£64,717 

£58,402 

£45,956 

£36,673 

£37,002 

£33,267 

£63,517 

£57,325 

£45,125 

£36,025 

£41,585 

£37,002 

£33,267 

£28,680 

£41,585 

£37,002 

£33,267 

£28,680 

£41,585 
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PETTY OFFICER (SUPPLY) £39,045 £38,007 £37,002 

LEADING HAND (SUPPLY) £35,077 £34,158 £33,267. 

SECOND OFFICER (C) £55,752 £52,742 £50,832 

THIRD OFFICER (C) £49,905 £44,310 £40,112 

CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (COMMS) £43,911 £42,731 £41,585 

PETTY OFFICER (COMMS) £39,045 £38,007 £37,002 

LEADING HAND (COM MS) £35,077 £34,158 £33,267 

COMMS RATING GRADE 1 £32,399 £30,476 £28,680 

MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - £43,911 £41,211 £37,002 

RFA Single Point Scale Rates from 01/07/2020: 

GRADE SINGLE POINT 
SCALE 

COMMODORE (E) £93,595 

CAPTAIN (SE) £75,943 

CAPTAIN (LS) £75,943 

LAUNDRYMAN £30,476 

LEADING HAND (ADMIN ASSISTANT) £34,15~ 

LEADING HAND (HC) £34,158 

THIRD OFFICER (E) (UNCERTIFIED) £34,158 

THIRD OFFICER (X) (UNCERTIFIED) £34·,158 

THIRD OFFICER (SE) (UNCERTIFIED) £34,158 

PETTY OFFICER (SUPPLY) £39,045 £38,007 £37,002 

LEADING HAND (SUPPLY) £35,077 £34,158 £33,267. 

SECOND OFFICER (C) £55,752 £52,742 £50,832 

THIRD OFFICER (C) £49,905 £44,310 £40,112 

CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (COMMS) £43,911 £42,731 £41,585 

PETTY OFFICER (COMMS) £39,045 £38,007 £37,002 

LEADING. HAND (COMMS) £35,077 £34,158 £33,267 

COMMS RATING GRADE 1 £32,399 £30,476 £28,680 

MEDICAL TECHNICIAN . £43,911 £41,211 £37,002 
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SCALE 
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CAPTAIN (LS) £75,943 
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LEADING HAND (ADMIN ASSISTANT) £34,15� 

LEADING HAND (HC) £34,158 

THIRD OFFICER (E) (UNCERTIFIED) £34,158 

THIRD OFFICER (X) (UNCERTIFIED) £34,158 

THIRD OFFICER (SE) (UNCERTIFIED) £34,158 




