



FOI2021/02845

E-mail: NAVYACNS-SECFOIGroup@mod.gov.uk

7 April 2021

Dear

Release of Information

Thank you for your correspondence of 14 March 2021 in which you requested the following information:

'Please can you provide a list of current pay scales for the Royal Fleet Auxiliary.'

Your enquiry has been considered to be a request for information in accordance with the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

A search for the information has been completed within the Ministry of Defence and I can confirm that information in scope of your request is held. The 2020/21 pay scales for the Royal Fleet Auxiliary (RFA) effective from 1 July 2020 can be found at Annex A to this letter.

Under section 16 (Advice and Assistance) of the FOI Act, you may find it useful to know that RFA pay year runs from 1 July each year.

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance.

If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail <u>CIO-FOI-IR@MOD.GOV.UK</u>). Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information

Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at <u>https://ico.org.uk/.</u>

Yours sincerely

Navy Command Secretariat - FOI Section

ANNEX A to FOI2021/02845 dated 7 April 2021

RFA Pay Rates from 01/07/2020:

GRADE	POINT A	POINT B	POINT C
CAPTAIN (X)	£92,707	£86,724	£81,147
CHIEF OFFICER (X)	£68,463	£66,562	£64,717
FIRST OFFICER (X)	£61,759	£60,056	£58,402
SECOND OFFICER (X)	£55,752	£50,366	£45,956
THIRD OFFICER (X)	£43,911	£40,112	£36,673
CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (DECK)	£43,911	£42,731	£41,585
PETTY OFFICER (DECK)	£39,045	£38,007	£37,002
LEADING HAND (DECK)	£35,077	£34,158	£33,267
SEAMAN GRADE 1A	£32,399	£30,476	£28,680
CAPTAIN (E)	£86,724	£81,147	£75,943
CHIEF OFFICER (E)	£68,463	£66,562	£64,717
FIRST OFFICER (E)	£61,759	£60,056	£58,402
SECOND OFFICER (E)	£55,752	£50,366	£45,956
THIRD OFFICER (E)	£43,911	£40,112	£36,673
CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (ENGINE)	£43,911	£42,731	£41,585
PETTY OFFICER (ENGINE)	£39,045	£38,007	£37,002
LEADING HAND (ENGINE)	£35,077	£34,158	£33,267
MOTORMAN GRADE 1	£32,399	£30,476	£28,680
CHIEF OFFICER (SE)	£68,463	£66,562	£64,717
FIRST OFFICER (SE)	£61,759	£60,056	£58,402
SECOND OFFICER (SE)	£55,752	£50,366	£45,956
THIRD OFFICER (SE)	£43,911	£40,112	£36,673
PETTY OFFICER (SE)	£39,045	£38,007	£37,002
LEADING HAND (SE)	£35,077	£34,158	£33,267
CHIEF OFFICER (LS)	£67,190	£65,325	£63,517
FIRST OFFICER (LS)	£60,618	£58,947	£57,325
SECOND OFFICER (LS)	£54,727	£49,449	£45,125
THIRD OFFICER (LS)	£43,118	£39,396	£36,025
CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (COOK)	£43,911	£42,731	£41,585
PETTY OFFICER (COOK)	£39,045	£38,007	£37,002
LEADING HAND (COOK)	£35,077	£34,158	£33,267
ASSISTANT COOK	£32,399	£30,476	£28,680
CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (STWD)	£43,911	£42,731	£41,585
PETTY OFFICER (STEWARD)	£39,045	£38,007	£37,002
LEADING HAND (STEWARD)	£35,077	£34,158	£33,267
STEWARD	£32,399	£30,476	£28,680
CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (SUPPLY)	£43,911	£42,731	£41,585

PETTY OFFICER (SUPPLY)	£39,045	£38,007	£37,002
LEADING HAND (SUPPLY)	£35,077	£34,158	£33,267
SECOND OFFICER (C)	£55,752	£52,742	£50,832
THIRD OFFICER (C)	£49,905	£44,310	£40,112
CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (COMMS)	£43,911	£42,731	£41,585
PETTY OFFICER (COMMS)	£39,045	£38,007	£37,002
LEADING HAND (COMMS)	£35,077	£34,158	£33,267
COMMS RATING GRADE 1	£32,399	£30,476	£28,680
MEDICAL TECHNICIAN	£43,911	£41,211	£37,002

RFA Single Point Scale Rates from 01/07/2020:

GRADE	SINGLE POINT SCALE
COMMODORE (E)	£93,595
CAPTAIN (SE)	£75,943
CAPTAIN (LS)	£75,943
LAUNDRYMAN	£30,476
LEADING HAND (ADMIN ASSISTANT)	£34,158
LEADING HAND (HC)	£34,158
THIRD OFFICER (E) (UNCERTIFIED)	£34,158
THIRD OFFICER (X) (UNCERTIFIED)	£34,158
THIRD OFFICER (SE) (UNCERTIFIED)	£34,158